Hitch G #10

. . Exhibit B
fypE” AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL H1STORY
i . .

SIDE ONE

Two (2) copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Com-
mission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within thirty (30)
days after the completion of a well, regardless of how the well was completed.

Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential.
If confidential, only file one copy. Information on Side One will be of publ1c
record and Side Two will then ien be held confidential.

Appllcatlons must be made on dual completion, commingling, salt water disposal
injection and temporarlly abandoned wells,

______Attach one copy only wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, sonic log, pamma ray
neutron log, etc.). (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125) KCC# (316) 263-3238.

LICENSE # 5469 EXPIRATION DATE 6/30/83 ‘
OPERATOR Anadarko Production Company APT NO. 15~175-20,651 ~oe - ooy
ADDRESS * Box 351 ‘ COUNTY Seward
i Liberal, Kansas 67901 . FIELD Shuck
** CONTACT PERSON  Paul -Gatlin ‘ PROD. FORMATION Chester
; PHONE (316) 624-6253
PURCHASER Permian Corporation LEASE Hitch "é“
ADDRESS 2000 South Post Oak Road WELL NO. 10
Houston, Texas 77001 WELL LOCATION
DRILLING Gabbert-Jones, Inc. 1200Ft. from North Line and
igg;;ggTOR 830 Sutton Place _1800Ft. from _ West Line of

the Nw (Qtr.)SEC 3 TWP 335 RGE 34w

Wichita, Kansas 67202

CONTRACTOR _ Use ,(’n/l')
ADDRESS KCC
’ : KGS
TOTAL DEPTH 6295 PBID 6241 E‘I‘E/ REP__
SPUD DATE 8/23/82 DATE COMPLETED 9/12/82 ' 3 —= —_—
ELEV: GR___ 281 DF 2892 KB__2893
DRILLED WITE (caBnz) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS.
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL OR REPRESSURING WELL BEING
USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER FROM THIS LEASE
Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 1639 DV Tool Used? No e
THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO: (Circle ONE) -(0il)-Gas, sruic-in Gas, Dry, Disposal,

Injection, Temporarily Abandoned, OWWO. Other ° - B

ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED TO REGULATE THE OIL
AND GAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH.

AFFIDAVIT

—— o S —— — e — —

Paul Campbell . ; being of lawful age, hereby certifies

that:
I am the Affiant, and I am familiar with the content

Paul Campbell, Division (Nanie)operations Manager
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this __ Z%  day of November ,

19 B2 ,

-
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MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: -
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*%* The person who can be reached by phone regarding any guestions ccncernlng this
information.

¥ )’}—Oo?’&/




‘ 1tch G #10
SIDE TWC ACO-1 WELL RISTORY Exhibit B

OPERATOR _Anadarko Production Co. LEASE Hitch "G” No 10 SEC.3 _ TWP.335 RGE. 34w .-~
S
FILL IN WELL LOG AS REQUIRED: Y

Show all Impertant xenas of pornify sad confents thareof; corad Intervals, wnd all drill-shhm tatly, In-
cluding dapth Interval twsied, cushion wsad, tims tes! spen, Howing and shut-in pressures, and recoverley,

SHOW GEDLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,
DR OTHER DISCRIPTIVE INFORMATION,

FORMATIOR DISCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC TOP BOTTOM HAMYE DEPTH

Schlumberger an Dual

Induction and fompensated
Neutron/Formatjon Density
Logs

416!
836"
1278
1639
1763"
6295

0!
416"
. 836"
1278’
1639
1763".
6295

Sand
Sand-Redbed
Sand-Redbed-Anhy
Redbed-Anhy
Anhy-Lime~Shale
Lime-Shale

TD

No DSTs were run.

G&E}) or (Used)

Smchs

388

125
200

Report of oll srrisgs sat— gurfocs, intermadiste, production, stc. CASING RECORD

Type and percent
edditives

g% 83&1 2% CaCl

. 75% TIC
.5% TIC

Purpoes of stting Size hole drited “’7;'5[%{,"" Waight Ibs/ft.] Satting denth Type coment

Poz
|[Common
Litewate
SS Pozmix

Surface 12-1/2" 8-5/8" 24 1639

Production_ 27/ | 4=1/2" 6270

LINER RECORD PERFORATION RECORD

Battom, 1.

Sacks cement

Sixe U type
.41

Pepth Intarvel

6163-76

i

TUBING RECORD _

.

Sattiag depth

Packer 301 ot

6175

' 2-3/8B"
: ACID, FRACTURE, SHOT, CEMENT SQUEEIE RECORD

Amownt and kind of m-hﬂ;l uad

Dup—nh lnh‘n;l treated

- ‘Acidize w/1300 gal 7-1/2% MCA

6163-76

. 20/40 sand

Frac w/35,000 gal Versa-gel + 5000# 100 mesh and 32,500#

Date of Hirrt production.

. 10/24/82

Preducing wmethed (tiowing, pumping, per §ikt, wte.)

41.3

Gravity

RATE OF PRODUCTION o4 '
PIR 24 HOURS 54

Pumping
Waltes 7
(-

118

Gus-oll ratin
1130

7H b CFPB

Dispesition of gos (vented, vied sn lease or sold)
To be sold

Gas
Perfora

tions
6163-76




-~ A

?;a" SIDE TWO ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
OPERATOR Anadarko Productn.on Co. LEASE Hitch "G" No 10 _SEC.3 __TWP.335 RGE, 34y _
FILL IN WELL LOG AS REQUIRED:

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN,

Show all Important xones of porosity and contonts Ihereof; cored Intarvols, ond all drill-stom tosts, in- OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.
ciuding dupth Inferval tested, cushien tsed, timo teol opon, Howlng and shut-in pressures, and racovorios.
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
Sand ' v
a 0 416 Schlumberger ran Dual
Sand-Redbed 416" 835!

Inducticon and fompensated

Sand-Redbed-Anhy 836! 1278’ Neutron/Formatfon Density
Redbed-Anhy 1278* 1639 ILogs
Anhy-Lime-Shale le39! 1763
Lime-Shale - ' 1763'. | 6295"
TD 62951
o,

RELEASED

0CT 12 1984
FROM CONIFIDENTAL

No DSTs were run.

oy

Report of all strings set — surface, intarmediote, production, etc.  CASING RECORD @ or (Used)

Purposa of string Slze hole driltod [ $1x0 €oMRG 3t woighy 1be/fr| Setting dopth Typo coment Socks Type and porcont
% Ge % CaCl
Surface 12-1/2" 8-5/8" 24 | 1639 |ES%mon 380 |3% &by 2 ca
Litewate 125 .75% TIC
Production 2—7s6 | 4-1/2" 10.5 | 6270 SS Pozmix 200 .5% TIC
i
LINER RECORD ‘ PERFORATION RECORD
Top, ., Bottom, ft. | Sacks coment | . Shots par 1. Size & typo Dopth intoryal
o P , 2 .41 6163-76
! ! TUBING RECORD |
. g
SIn [ | Sciting dopth Pocker set at |
: 2—343"}.] ‘ 'ga7s | | o
. | i ] ] v S ACID, FRACTURE, wSHOT. CEMENT SQUEEZE RECORD : i
i .
— ) | o | H ' A.muluauuumh‘ﬂd wxd ‘ . v Depth batervsl brasted
v M ' * | i
T ] ) N oL
! “"Acidize w/lSOOJgaﬂ 7-1/2% MCA oL i | 6163-76 .

: 1 | : U oL
Frac w/35, !000 gal Versa-gel + 5000# 100 mesh and 32,500# ' .
. ! . ! . } | - l:
l2mM05mmM : . . o
Date of Hrst production K Producing mothod [flowing, pumplng, gas I, ote.) Gravity '
. 10/24/82 Pumping _ - 41.3

. oi Gas ‘Watar 7 \Gﬂl-ﬂ“ ratic
RATE OF PRODUCTION |
PIR 14 HOURY 53 m.,\ a1 MCF e 78 bhis. 11130 cEPB

Disposition of gos tvanted, uted on lease or seld) \Perforations
To be sold

6163-76
il




